COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

EDA

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

FTHB BULLETIN #4 (FY 2011-2012)

TO: Participating FTHB Lenders
FROM: Leslie Trainor - EDA - Housing
DATE: October 13, 2011

SUBJECT: INCOME LIMITS

FTHB income limits are based on 80% of the area median income adjusted for household
size as set forth annually by HUD. FTHB income limits have been updated to reflect the
most recent income limits published by HUD. Updated guidelines and information packets
will be forthcoming on the FTHB website.

Maximum Annual Household Income Adjusted for Household Size
Effective June 30, 2011
Household Size Maximum Annual Income

1 37,350

42,700

48,050

53,350

57,650

61,900

66,200

70,450

N OB WN

For more information: If you have any questions or would like more information, contact
the EDA Housing staff at (951) 955-3389 or www.rchomelink.com

Leslie Trainor ltrainor@rivcoeda.org
Bernadette Cruz bcruz@rivcoeda.org
Melissa Barnes mbarnes@rivcoeda.org
Reconda Armijo Rarmijo@rivcoeda.org
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