

FTHB BULLETIN #4 (FY 2011-2012)

TO: Participating FTHB Lenders

FROM: Leslie Trainor - EDA - Housing

DATE: October 13, 2011

SUBJECT: INCOME LIMITS

FTHB income limits are based on 80% of the area median income adjusted for household size as set forth annually by HUD. FTHB income limits have been updated to reflect the most recent income limits published by HUD. Updated guidelines and information packets will be forthcoming on the FTHB website.

Maximum Annual Household Income Adjusted for Household Size Effective June 30, 2011	
Household Size	Maximum Annual Income
1	37,350
2	42,700
3	48,050
4	53,350
5	57,650
6	61,900
7	66,200
8	70,450

For more information: If you have any questions or would like more information, contact the EDA Housing staff at (951) 955-3389 or www.rchomelink.com

Leslie Trainor

Bernadette Cruz

Melissa Barnes

Reconda Armijo

Itrainor@rivcoeda.org
bcruz@rivcoeda.org
mbarnes@rivcoeda.org
Rarmijo@rivcoeda.org